

WHEREAS

Environmental Public Health Week recognizes the dedication and work of Environmental Public Health Professionals, such as Certified Public Health Inspectors and Certified Environmental Health Officers; and Environmental Public Health Week heightens the visibility of Environmental Public Health Professionals to both the general public and public/private sector partners; and

WHEREAS

the core services provided by Environmental Public Health Professionals are essential elements in building a health population, including food safety and hygiene, water quality, community sanitation and environmental health and emergency management; and

THEREFORE

as Chair of the Comox Valley Regional District Board of directors, I, Bruce Jolliffe, do hereby proclaim September 25 to 29, 2017 as Environmental Public Health Week in the Comox Valley Regional District.

Bruce Jolliffe, Chair

Dated this 13th day of September, 2017









